Tender System Single Stage, Two Part Bid 

Part – A: Techno-Commercial & PQR 

Part – B: Price Bid 

Tender Type Open Tender 

Duration of Contract 25 Years 

Qualifying Requirement As per NIT Terms & Conditions 

Earnest Money Deposit to accompany Tender INR 11,30,000.00 (Indian Rupees eleven lakhs 

thirty thousand only) 

This is a work contract and MSE exemption is not 

available and it is mandated that MSE to submit 

EMD. 

However, only start-ups are exempted from 

submission of EMD 

Start-up and MSE Exemption for Years of 

Experience and Turnover 

Not Applicable